ciation of the specified portion (including the Equipment thereof) as to which the 
contract is so terminated and in case of their failure to agree upon such amount 
the same shall be determined by arbitration or by the court. 

"6 One-quarter (1/4 ) of the sum of three million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($3,500,000) to be retained by the Lessee for each quarter year of the 
term of the Lease as representing the average annual income from the opera-
tion of the Existing Railroads during the two years prior to the date of the 
beginning of initial operation, out of which the Lessee shall pay interest charges

[...]

of the plant and property of such extensions and additional tracks and of the 
cost of Reconstruction of the Existing Railroads for Initial Operation then in 
operation. The Lessee shall, however, reduce the cost of construction borne by it 
and the cost of equipment by the sum of One Million Three Hundred and Thirty 
Thousand Dollars ($1,330,000). Such reduction shall be apportioned among (a) 
the Lessee's contribution toward the cost of construction of the Railroad, (b) 
the cost of equipment of the Railroad for initial operation, (c) the cost of Re-
construction of the Existing Railroads for Initial Operation and (d) the actual

[...]

If 30 years after provision. 

Percentage to 
be paid by 

City 

Upon termination 

The above schedule is computed upon the basis of the investment of the deduc-
tions from the revenue for amortization in five per cent bonds of the Subway Com-
pany at one hundred and seven and one-half per centum (107Y2%) and seven and 
one-half per centum (7%%) has been added to each outstanding amount to cover 
premiums that may be payable by the Subway Company as a condition for calling in 
outstanding bonds. If the amortization funds are invested at a more favorable rate

[...]

If 34 years after provision 	  26:348 458 
If 35 years after provision 	  21.518 450 
If 36 years after provision 	  16.461 179 
If 37 years after provision 	  11.165 951 
If 38 years after provision 	  5.621 569 
If 39 years after provision 	000 000  

pany at one hundred and seven and one-half per centum (107%%). If the amortiza-
tion funds are invested at a more favorable rate than that above assumed, then the 
amount to be paid by the City shall be correspondingly reduced. 

From the percentage so determined there shall be deducted such amount of 
money as shall be necessary to put such plant and property in the condition provided